Lokseva College of Pharmacy, Phulagoan, Pune

Academic Year 2023-24

ANTIRAGGING COMMITTEE

The constitution of Anti-ragging committees are as follows.

| SR.NO. | NAME | DESIGNATION | POSITION | CONTACT |
|--------|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------|------------|
| 1 | Prof. Narhari A. Patil | Principal | Chairman | 9421448785 |
| 2 | Mr. Afroj I. Mulani | Senior Faculty Representative | Member | 9970958250 |
| 3 | Ms. Deepali S. Bhandari | Ladies Faculty Representative | Member | 9637316693 |
| 4 | Ms. Priyanka Vyavahare | Staff Representative | Member | 9730633365 |
| 5 | Ms. Sonali Chavan | Girls Hostel In- charge | Member | 7843064637 |
| 6 | Mr. Onkar Kokane | Senior Students Representative | Member | 9529702357 |
| 7 | Mr. Vaibhav Chopade | Senior Students Representative | Member | 8551833943 |
| 8 | Ms. Bhagyashri Pawar | Senior Students Representative | Member | 7709105420 |
| 9 | Ms. Nandini Warghade | Senior Students Representative | Member | 8767843605 |

This Committee is constituted for Academic Year 2023-24

То

Mr. Onkar Kokane Lokseva College of Pharmacy, Phulgaon, Pune

Subject: - Appointment of Anti Ragging Committee Member

With reference to above cited subject, you are hereby appointed as **Anti ragging Committee member of** our institute as per the direction of AICTE. You are instructed that you must follow the norms for the same.

Thanking you.

То

Mr. Vaibhav Chopade Lokseva College of Pharmacy, Phulgaon, Pune

Subject: - Appointment of Anti Ragging Committee Member

With reference to above cited subject, you are hereby appointed as **Anti ragging Committee member of** our institute as per the direction of AICTE. You are instructed that you must follow the norms for the same.

Thanking you.

То

Ms. Bhagyashri Pawar Lokseva College of Pharmacy,

Phulgaon, Pune

Subject: - Appointment of Anti Ragging Committee Member

With reference to above cited subject, you are hereby appointed as **Anti ragging Committee member of** our institute as per the direction of AICTE. You are instructed that you must follow the norms for the same.

Thanking you.

То

Ms. Nandini Warghade Lokseva College of Pharmacy, Phulgaon, Pune

Subject: - Appointment of Anti Ragging Committee Member

With reference to above cited subject, you are hereby appointed as **Anti ragging Committee member** of our institute as per the direction of AICTE. You are instructed that you must follow the norms for the same.

Thanking you.

To Mr. Afroj I. Mulani Lecturer, Lokseva College of Pharmacy, Phulgaon, Pune

Subject: - Appointment of Anti Ragging Committee Member

With reference to above cited subject, you are hereby appointed as **Anti ragging Committee member of** our institute as per the direction of AICTE. You are instructed that you must follow the norms for the same.

Thanking you.

То

Mrs. Deepali S. Bhandari

Lecturer, Lokseva College of Pharmacy,

Phulgaon, Pune

Subject: - Appointment of Anti Ragging Committee Member

With reference to above cited subject, you are hereby appointed as **Anti ragging Committee member** of our institute as per the direction of AICTE. You are instructed that you must follow the norms for the same.

Thanking you.

То

Ms. Priyanka S Vyavahare

Lokseva College of Pharmacy,

Phulgaon, Pune

Subject: - Appointment of Anti Ragging Committee Member

With reference to above cited subject, you are hereby appointed as **Anti ragging Committee member** of our institute as per the direction of AICTE. You are instructed that you must follow the norms for the same.

Thanking you.

То

Ms. Sonali Chavan

Lecturer, Lokseva College of Pharmacy,

Phulgaon, Pune

Subject: - Appointment of Anti Ragging Committee Member

With reference to above cited subject, you are hereby appointed as **Anti ragging Committee member** of our institute as per the direction of AICTE. You are instructed that you must follow the norms for the same.

Thanking you.